产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
客户名称
CUSTOMER
产品系列
PRODUCT SERIES
CD 系列片式功率电感器
CD SERIES CHIP POWER INDUCTOR

第 8 页 共 15 页
东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司
Dongguan Zhenbaojia Electronics Co., Ltd.
 随着焊料的增加，产品承受的机械应力也随之增加。过量的焊料所产生的机械应力，会导致产品出现
机械或电气特性失效。Accordingly increasing the solder volume, the mechanical stress to product is also
increased. Exceeding solder volume may cause the failure of mechanical or electrical performance.
第 9 页 共 15 页
东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司
Dongguan Zhenbaojia Electronics Co., Ltd.
附录 A 电气特性表
Appendix A Electrical Characteristics
CD32 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD32-1R0□ 1 40 3.34
CD32-1R2□ 1.2 50 2.6
CD32-1R5□ 1.5 60 2.4
CD32-1R8□ 1.8 70 2.35
CD32-2R2□ 2.2 75 2.35
CD32-2R7□ 2.7 100 1.9
CD32-3R3□ 3.3 110 1.8
CD32-4R7□ 4.7 135 1.3
CD32-5R6□ 5.6 200 1.2
CD32-6R8□ 6.8 210 1.15
CD32-100□ 10 320 1.1
CD32-120□ 12 360 0.85
CD32-150□ 15 460 0.8
CD32-220□ 22 650 0.65
CD32-270□ 27 780 0.5
CD32-330□ 33 800 0.5
CD32-430□ 43 1590 0.45
CD32-470□ 47 1600 0.45
CD32-560□ 56 1650 0.3
CD32-680□ 68 1800 0.29
CD32-101□ 100 2850 0.25
CD32-151□ 150 4200 0.16
CD32-221□ 220 6000 0.2
CD32-301□ 300 7000 0.1
CD32-331□ 330 9500 0.09
CD32-471□ 470 11480 0.15
CD32-681□ 680 20500 0.04
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
第 10 页 共 15 页
东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司
Dongguan Zhenbaojia Electronics Co., Ltd.
CD43 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD43-1R0□ 1 30 3.8
CD43-1R2□ 1.2 36 3.5
CD43-1R4□ 1.4 38 3.3
CD43-1R5□ 1.5 38 3
CD43-1R8□ 1.8 42 2.91
CD43-2R2□ 2.2 48 3
CD43-2R7□ 2.7 52 2.5
CD43-3R0□ 3 55 2.5
CD43-3R3□ 3.3 55 2.6
CD43-3R9□ 3.9 76 1.98
CD43-4R7□ 4.7 94 1.9
CD43-5R6□ 5.6 100 1.8
CD43-6R8□ 6.8 120 1.6
CD43-8R2□ 8.2 132 1.26
CD43-100□ 10 180 1.15
CD43-120□ 12 210 1.05
CD43-150□ 15 240 0.92
CD43-180□ 18 338 0.84
CD43-220□ 22 378 0.76
CD43-270□ 27 410 0.71
CD43-330□ 33 510 0.7
CD43-390□ 39 560 0.66
CD43-470□ 47 800 0.65
CD43-560□ 56 960 0.5
CD43-680□ 68 1117 0.46
CD43-820□ 82 1345 0.45
CD43-101□ 100 1520 0.44
CD43-151□ 150 2000 0.42
CD43-221□ 220 3400 0.36
CD43-331□ 330 5300 0.28
CD43-471□ 470 6800 0.2
CD43-681□ 680 10000 0.18
CD43-102□ 1000 15600 0.14
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
第 11 页 共 15 页
东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司
Dongguan Zhenbaojia Electronics Co., Ltd.
N=±30%).
CD53 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD53-1R0□ 1 30 4.5
CD53-1R2□ 1.2 25 4.6
CD53-1R5□ 1.5 30 4.1
CD53-2R2□ 2.2 35 3.5
CD53-2R7□ 2.7 40 3.2
CD53-3R3□ 3.3 50 3
CD53-3R9□ 3.9 60 2.6
CD53-4R7□ 4.7 70 2.5
CD53-5R6□ 5.6 80 2.4
CD53-6R8□ 6.8 90 2.2
CD53-8R2□ 8.2 100 2
CD53-100□ 10 120 1.8
CD53-150□ 15 150 1.7
CD53-180□ 18 232 1.6
CD53-220□ 22 220 1.5
CD53-270□ 27 260 1.2
CD53-330□ 33 330 1.1
CD53-390□ 39 400 1
CD53-470□ 47 430 0.9
CD53-680□ 68 600 0.75
CD53-820□ 82 820 0.65
CD53-101□ 100 900 0.6
CD53-121□ 120 1000 0.58
CD53-151□ 150 1560 0.53
CD53-221□ 220 2000 0.38
CD53-331□ 330 4000 0.35
CD53-391□ 390 4100 0.32
CD53-451□ 450 4200 0.3
CD53-471□ 470 4300 0.2
CD53-681□ 680 7000 0.18
CD53-102□ 1000 8000 0.13
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
第 12 页 共 15 页
东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司
Dongguan Zhenbaojia Electronics Co., Ltd.
CD54 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD54-1R0□ 1 15 5.9
CD54-1R2□ 1.2 16 5.3
CD54-1R5□ 1.5 20 5.3
CD54-2R2□ 2.2 26 4.6
CD54-2R7□ 2.7 28 4.4
CD54-3R3□ 3.3 34 4.3
CD54-3R9□ 3.9 37 4.1
CD54-4R7□ 4.7 40 4
CD54-6R8□ 6.8 60 3
CD54-100□ 10 75 2
CD54-120□ 12 100 1.6
CD54-150□ 15 120 1.55
CD54-180□ 18 150 1.55
CD54-220□ 22 170 1.5
CD54-330□ 33 230 0.88
CD54-470□ 47 350 0.85
CD54-680□ 68 460 0.61
CD54-820□ 82 600 0.58
CD54-101□ 100 700 0.55
CD54-121□ 120 770 0.55
CD54-151□ 150 1200 0.52
CD54-221□ 220 1650 0.5
CD54-331□ 330 1800 0.28
CD54-471□ 470 3000 0.25
CD54-681□ 680 5100 0.25
CD54-821□ 820 5300 0.22
CD54-102□ 1000 7000 0.1
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
第 13 页 共 15 页
东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司
Dongguan Zhenbaojia Electronics Co., Ltd.
CD73 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD73-1R0□ 1 15 6
CD73-1R5□ 1.5 15 5.1
CD73-2R2□ 2.2 18 4
CD73-3R3□ 3.3 28 3.8
CD73-4R7□ 4.7 35 3.5
CD73-6R8□ 6.8 70 1.6
CD73-100□ 10 80 1.44
CD73-120□ 12 90 1.39
CD73-150□ 15 104 1.24
CD73-180□ 18 111 1.12
CD73-220□ 22 129 1.07
CD73-270□ 27 150 0.94
CD73-330□ 33 170 0.85
CD73-390□ 39 217 0.74
CD73-470□ 47 250 0.68
CD73-560□ 56 353 0.64
CD73-680□ 68 370 0.59
CD73-820□ 82 406 0.54
CD73-101□ 100 480 0.51
CD73-121□ 120 536 0.49
CD73-151□ 150 760 0.4
CD73-181□ 180 1022 0.36
CD73-221□ 220 1200 0.31
CD73-331□ 330 1500 0.29
CD73-471□ 470 2500 0.28
CD73-681□ 680 3200 0.2
CD73-821□ 820 3900 0.13
CD73-102□ 1000 4760 0.11
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
CD75 Series
Part Number Inductance Max.DC resistance Saturation Current
Unit μH @100kHz 0.25V mΩ A
第 14 页 共 15 页
东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司
Dongguan Zhenbaojia Electronics Co., Ltd.
Symbol L DCR Isat
CD75-1R0□ 1 10 8.5
CD75-1R5□ 1.5 18 5.2
CD75-2R2□ 2.2 20 5
CD75-3R3□ 3.3 30 3.9
CD75-4R7□ 4.7 35 3.8
CD75-5R6□ 5.6 40 3.2
CD75-6R8□ 6.8 45 3.1
CD75-8R2□ 8.2 50 2.8
CD75-100□ 10 50 2.6
CD75-120□ 12 70 2.1
CD75-150□ 15 80 2
CD75-180□ 18 100 1.6
CD75-220□ 22 110 1.5
CD75-270□ 27 120 1.3
CD75-330□ 33 130 1.2
CD75-390□ 39 160 1.1
CD75-470□ 47 180 1.1
CD75-560□ 56 240 0.94
CD75-680□ 68 280 0.85
CD75-820□ 82 360 0.78
CD75-101□ 100 370 0.72
CD75-121□ 120 470 0.66
CD75-151□ 150 640 0.58
CD75-181□ 180 710 0.51
CD75-221□ 220 780 0.49
CD75-301□ 300 1100 0.4
CD75-331□ 330 1260 0.4
CD75-471□ 470 1890 0.35
CD75-561□ 560 2000 0.33
CD75-681□ 680 2560 0.31
CD75-821□ 820 3250 0.3
CD75-102□ 1000 3300 0.3
CD75-222□ 2200 6800 0.18
CD75-103□ 10000 44100 0.09
*请选用时注明公差（K=±10%；M=±20%；N=±30%）Please specify the inductance tolerance code(K=±10%；M=±20%；
N=±30%).
第 15 页 共 15 页
东莞市振宝佳电子有限公司